

08-21-2003

102530728

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Names of conveying parties: JAMES CHYVAN MOORE and ANN MARIE D'AMICO Date of execution: August 13, 2003
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

D'Amico and More Enterprises, Inc.

79 San Simeon Drive Palm Springs, California 92264

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment of entire right, title and interest.
- 4. Application number: 10/604,642
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should by mailed:

Stephen Christopher Swift Registered Patent Attorney 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2840

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stoplan Christoplan Swift
Stephen Christopher Swift

Registration No. 37,740

August 18, 2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

0000214 10604642

40.00

STEPHEN G. SWIFT
AND AND THE COO

1800 DIAGONAL ROAD
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

(703) 418 0000

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES CHYVAN MOORE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 30800 Avenida Del Yermo, Cathedral City, California 92234, and ANN MARIE D'AMICO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 79 San Simeon Drive, Palm Springs, California 92264, hereinafter called the "Assignors", who presently own the invention entitled CASINO LOW BALL GAME AND METHOD OF DEALING CARDS THEREIN, for a full description of which reference is made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 10/604,642 filed on August 6, 2003, and

WHEREAS, D'AMICO AND MORE ENTERPRISES, INC., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its business address at 79 San Simeon Drive, Palm Springs, California 92264, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

STEPHEN C. SWIFT ATTORNEY AT LAW SUITE 600 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 (703) 418-0000

> PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0736

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, JAMES CHYVAN MOORE, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this <u>/3</u> day of <u>AVGVIT</u> , 2003.
STATE OF CALVUAL) SS COUNTY OF RIPERAL)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public MICHAEL E. SELLIN COMM. #1272960 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEPT 1. 2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, ANN MARIE D'AMICO, has hereunto set her hand and affixed her seal this /3 day of received, 2003.
ANN MARIE D'AMICO
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
MICHAEL E. SELLIN COMM. #1272960 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My CORNER, SEPT 1: 2004

STEPHEN C. SWIFT ATTORNEY AT LAW SUITE 600 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 (703) 418-0000

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0737